
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013588-2022 

Contract

Radionuclide Identification Devices (RIDs)

Home Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013588

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a739  

Published 20 May 2022, 12:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Home Office

Home Office, Apollo House, 36 Wellesley Road, Croydon

London

CR9 3RR

Contact

Ewa Klimek

Email

ewa.klimek@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013588-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013588-2022
mailto:ewa.klimek@homeoffice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.homeoffice.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Radionuclide Identification Devices (RIDs)

Reference number

C18852

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38341000 - Apparatus for measuring radiation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://www.homeoffice.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority has awarded a contract for the procurement of Radionuclide Identification
Devices (RIDs) including supply, training, deployment and warranty, and options including:
extended warranty, support and extending the duration of the initial contract by up to two
years (1+1).

Please note the total value quoted in this notice is based on the assumption that all options
are taken up. However, no decisions have been made in respect of options and they will be
made in due course.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,850,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and one-year warranty of radionuclide devices with options for extended warranty and
support.  

Please note value provided in II.1.7 is total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
assuming all contract options are taken up. The options include extended warranty, support
and an extension of the contract for up to two years (1 + 1).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality: Technical / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality: Operational / Weighting: 19%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality: Integration & Security / Weighting: 16%



Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Quality: General / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 100% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial contract term: April 2022 to March 2026 (4 years)

Options for extended warranty and support.

Option to extend the contract: 2 years (1+1) giving possible end date of March 2028.

Initial contract value is estimated to be.£2.95m before options.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008136

/Notice/008136-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C18852

Title

Provision and associated support of Radionuclide Identification Devices

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Symetrica Security Limited

39 Botley Road, North Baddesley

Southampton

SO52 9AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 6 to 7

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,850,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Secretary of State for the Home Department

2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Email

ewa.klimek@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Secretary of State for the Home Department

2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ewa.klimek@homeoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-07T06:26:03+0100
	TCPDF




